

Title Appeal No- 08 of 2025
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge, (WB01049)

Order No. 02 dated 03.03.25

Today is fixed for awaiting SR and AD.

Appellant files hazira along with case status of Misc Case 112 of 2024 pending in Ld. Judge 3rd Bench, P.S.C Court Calcutta (through firisti).

An application under section 5 of the limitation act is filed.

Requisites not filed.

Appellant is directed to file requisites at once.

Issue notice upon Respondents in both manners after filing the requisites by the appellant.

Fix 22/04/2025 for SR &AD.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta.

