

Title Appeal No- 08 of 2025
Present: Jayashree Banerjee, Chief Judge, (WB01049)

Order No. 03 dated 22.04.25

Today is fixed for awaiting SR and AD.

Appellant files hazira along Original postal receipts and track reports (through firsti).

Respondent appears today by filing vakalatnama along with petition praying for 8 weeks time to file written objection. Copy served.

Fix 19/05/2025 for hearing of the section 5 of the limitation Act. W/O, if any, in the meantime.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta.

