

Title Appeal No.8 of 2025

Present : Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge

Order No.9, dated 25.06.2025:

Appellant files hazira along with an application praying for time fixing another date to hear the matter. Let it be kept with the record.

Respondents file hazira along with receiving copy of payment receipt of Rs.2,000/- from the appellant as per direction of this Court vide Order dated 22.05.2025. Let it also be kept with the record.

Today was the date fixed for filing payment of receipt by the appellant and further orders.

On perusal of the documents filed today, it appears that the appellant has paid the amount of Rs.2,000/- to the respondent as per direction of this Court in its order dated 22.05.2025, to make the order of condonation of delay effective.

Accordingly, the appeal stands admitted.

Call for the T.C.R.

Fix 24.07.2025 for awaiting T.C.R and hearing of appeal.

Dictated and corrected by,

Chief Judge,

Chief Judge,
City Civil Court, Calcutta