

Title Appeal No- 08 of 2025
Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)

Order No. 10 dated 24.07.25

Today is fixed for awaiting T.C.R and hearing of appeal.

Both Appellant and Respondent file haziras.

T.C.R is received.

Let the appeal be transferred to Ld. Judge bench V of this Judgeship for hearing and disposal.

Fix 01.08.2025 for appearance of both the parties before the Ld. Judge bench V of this Judgeship.

D.A to inform.

Chief Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta
(Bench - I)