

**T . A. No. 08 of 2025**

**Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Ld. Judge, B-V**

**Order No. 12**

**Dated:01.08.2025**

*Today is fixed for appearance.*

*Both the parties have taken their respective steps.*

*To 01.09.2025 for hearing of the appeal.*

***Judge***

***City Civil Court, Calcutta***