

**Title Appeal 08 of 2025**

**Present: Sri Sanjoy Kumar Das, Judge, Bench-V (WB00627)**

**Order No.20/ Dated 18.05.2026**

Today is fixed for hearing petition dated 01.08.2025.

Both parties filed haziras.

Heard Ld. Advocate for both sides in respect of the petition dated 01.08.2025.

Fix 10.06.2026 for order.

D/c by me,

Judge, Bench-V  
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Judge, Bench-V  
City Civil Court, Calcutta